١	FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RE 07-27-1	998	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y	Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		- 14.14 11.42	▼	▼ ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1,007775923 attached original documents or copy thereof.				I documents or copy thereof.	
7-15-48	1. Name of conveying parts (158): GENERAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION JUL 2 1 1998 Association General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) GENERAL SIGNAL LABORATORY Name: EQUIPMENT, INC. Internal Address:			
						1
					State:CT ZIP:_06904	
			2	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Ass
5	Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership			
]	Assignment	☐ Merger	Seaf Corp	poration-State	Delaware	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		If assignee is		ed States, a domestic represetative designation	
	Effective EXACTION Date: December 31, 1997		s attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
I	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
			627293			
	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🕏 No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
- Paris Contraction Contractio	Name: Lanning G. Bryer, Esq. Internal Address: Ladas & Parry Street Address: 26 West 61st Street		ene apare dantarios		40.00	
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
and the state of						
and the same of the same			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE			8. Deposit account number:			
	City: New York State:	N.Y. ZIP: 10023	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this p	Because if paying by deposical count)	
The state of the s		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
HEROENSKE TO BE SENSE OF THE SE	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copyes a true continuous the original document.					
Lanning G. Bryer, Esq. Name of Person Signing 97 GT 12-10-108 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					1 / •	

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **GENERAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

STABIL-THERM

No. 627293 Dated: May 22, 1976

AND WHEREAS, **GENERAL SIGNAL LABORATORY EQUIPMENT, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from December 31, 1997.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 949 day of $\sqrt{m l_{sf}}$ 1998.

GENERAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

[Corporate Seal]

Milton E. Kleinman Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss:

COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD

say:

I, Milton E. Kleinman, being duly sworn, depose and

I am an Assistant Secretary of GENERAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06904, United States of America, who signed the attached assignment;

As an Assistant Secretary of GENERAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, I am authorized to execute the Assignment documents relating to patents, utility models, designs and trademarks on behalf of the corporation.

Dated this 9th day of July

Milton E. Kleinman

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this \mathcal{I}^{th} day

19 98

Notary Public

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 07/15/1998